
RACE  1	 6:51 PM	 (EUR21,000)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   1600m
1	 905	 Zakyala (FR)	 60	 [	10]	M Grandin	 12.9%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
2	 374898	 Baie Chope (FR)	 59.5	 [	5]	 A Hamelin	 7.0%	 J Parize	 7.3%
3	 856905	 Mac Tyson (FR)	 59.5	 [	7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 7.6%	 D Artu	 5.6%
4	 56866	 Victoria Secret (FR)	 59.5	 [	4]	 M E Muntwyler (2.5)	 5.0%	 D Artu	 5.6%
5	 9978	 Princess Alice (FR)	 59.5	 [	3]	 M Marquette	 10.1%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
6	 9624	 L’alta Rocca (FR)	 58.5	 [	9]	 A Crastus	 8.2%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
7	 070	 Without News	 58.5	 [	8]	 M Velon (1.5)	 9.0%	 D Artu	 5.6%
8	 78077	 Saint Laurent (FR)	 57.5	 [	2]	 D Breux	 3.9%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
9	 960	 La Belle Otero (FR)	 57.5	 [	6]	 T Trullier	 8.1%	 D&P Prod’homme	 6.4%
10	988382	 Tomoe Gozen (FR)	 56.5	 [	1]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 C Boutin	 8.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 9	 La Belle Otero (FR)
	 6	 L’alta Rocca (FR)
	 10	 Tomoe Gozen (FR)
	 1	 Zakyala (FR)

10	Tomoe Gozen (FR)	 67% 6	 L’alta Rocca (FR)	 33%
10	Tomoe Gozen (FR)	 22%

10	Tomoe Gozen (FR)	 1:36.80
3	 Mac Tyson (FR)	 1:37.05
4	 Victoria Secret (FR)	 1:37.25
8	 Saint Laurent (FR)	1:41.32
6	 L’alta Rocca (FR)	 1:45.20

Race Preview: La Belle Otero (FR) Has shown ability in three unplaced efforts, tad below par over 
2150m in a maiden at this track on January 17th, but 6th before that at Chantilly on December 19th. 
Can feature at nice odds. L’alta Rocca (FR) Three placed efforts recently, 4th at Marseille Pont De 
Vivaux over 2000m in a handicap on January 5th last time out. Player. Tomoe Gozen (FR) Ran 
well to be 2nd over 1600m in a claimer at this track on January 15th. Ought to be thereabouts from 
the foot of the weights. Zakyala (FR) Two 5th place efforts of late, 3rd before that over 1700m in a 
maiden race at Castera-Veduza on September 28th. Warrants respect.

RACE  2	 7:23 PM	 (EUR14,400)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   1600m
1	 800017	 Nova Hope (FR)	 59.5	 [	10]	M Grandin	 12.9%	 F Foresi	 9.7%
2	 342126	 Absolute (FR)	 59.5	 [	6]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
3	 997	 Big Energy (FR)	 59	 [	2]	 G Congiu	 7.1%	 Mme E Cury	 5.8%
4	 241313	 Dorianello (FR)	 59	 [	1]	 T Piccone	 9.4%	 C Boutin	 8.1%
5	 572614	 Grignette (FR)	 57.5	 [	5]	 M Velon (1.5)	 9.0%	 P Decouz	 17.1%
6	 957609	 Lepard (FR)	 57.5	 [	8]	 A Hamelin	 7.0%	 J Parize	 7.3%
7	 205139	 Mana Maha (FR)	 56.5	 [	9]	 N M L Duarte (1.5)	 7.7%	 T Novais	 6.5%
8	 731700	 Chivere (FR)	 56	 [	11]	T Trullier	 8.1%	 Y Bonnefoy	 4.0%
9	 610090	 Biriatou (IRE)	 56	 [	7]	 Tomas Roman (1.5)	 8.0%	 Mme I Koplikova	 6.1%
10	243270	 Hurricane (FR)	 56	 [	3]	 A Vilchien (2.5)	 7.9%	 F Santella	 15.8%
11	603220	 Zoffwaltz (FR)	 54.5	 [	4]	 A Madamet	 8.5%	 T Novais	 6.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 4	 Dorianello (FR)
	 1	 Nova Hope (FR)
	 2	 Absolute (FR)
	 10	 Hurricane (FR)

1	 Nova Hope (FR)	 67%
9	 Biriatou (IRE)	 33%
4	 Dorianello (FR)	 33%
11	Zoffwaltz (FR)	 33%
6	 Lepard (FR)	 17%

11	Zoffwaltz (FR)	 52%
10	Hurricane (FR)	 46%
7	 Mana Maha (FR)	 41%
6	 Lepard (FR)	 40%
4	 Dorianello (FR)	 40%

9	 Biriatou (IRE)	 1:35.36
6	 Lepard (FR)	 1:37.01
7	 Mana Maha (FR)	 1:37.20
2	 Absolute (FR)	 1:37.80
11	Zoffwaltz (FR)	 1:37.80

Race Preview: Dorianello (FR) Four decent efforts of late, 3rd over 2000m in a Class 4 race at this 
track on January 20th. Leading contender. Nova Hope (FR) Finished 7th last time, a win before that 
over 1500m at Deauville on December 22nd in a Class 4 event. Player. Absolute (FR) Unplaced 
last time, 2nd previously over 1500m on the PSF in a Class 3 handicap on December 8th. Can be 
competitive. Hurricane (FR) Placed 2nd over 1500m at Pise (ITA) in a conditions race on January 
1st. One to pay close attention to.

RACE  3	 7:55 PM	 (EUR26,900)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   1600m
1	 317657	 Liwood (FR)	 60	 [	5]	 S Pasquier	 10.7%	 M Pitart	 10.0%
2	 065221	 Maximilien (FR)	 59.5	 [	3]	 M Grandin	 12.9%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
3	 164	 Schachen (GER)	 58.5	 [	4]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
4	 386087	 Tchikita	 57	 [	10]	L Gallo (2.5)	 11.1%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
5	 563312	 Ocra (FR)	 57	 [	7]	 H Besnier	 12.2%	 P Cottier	 13.6%
6	 403	 Soleil Suisse (FR)	 56.5	 [	1]	 T Piccone	 9.4%	 H Pantall	 10.4%
7	 75718	 Severac (FR)	 55.5	 [	11]	M Germain (1.5)	 10.0%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
8	 672528	 Show Set (FR)	 53	 [	2]	 Sibylle Vogt (1.5)	 15.9%	 Y Bonnefoy	 4.0%
9	 273064	 Rue Eble (FR)	 53	 [	8]	 D Santiago (1.5)	 7.7%	 Mrs G Rarick	 4.1%
10	232839	 Diva Chiquita (IRE)	 52.5	 [	6]	 T Trullier	 8.1%	 D&P Prod’homme	 6.4%
11	 94653	 Anaheim (FR)	 51.5	 [	9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 7.6%	 M Pitart	 10.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 5	 Ocra (FR)
	 3	 Schachen (GER)
	 1	 Liwood (FR)
	 2	 Maximilien (FR)

6	 Soleil Suisse (FR)	 33%
11	Anaheim (FR)	 33%

5	 Ocra (FR)	 67%
9	 Rue Eble (FR)	 33%
11	Anaheim (FR)	 17%
4	 Tchikita	 8%

5	 Ocra (FR)	 1:35.80
11	Anaheim (FR)	 1:36.82
4	 Tchikita	 1:43.76
9	 Rue Eble (FR)	 1:45.93
10	Diva Chiquita (IRE)	 1:48.75

Race Preview: Ocra (FR) Two solid efforts of late, winning two runs back at Pau over 1600m in 
a maiden and 2nd in a handicap at the same track/trip 16 days ago in a handicap. Key chance. 
Schachen (GER) Ran well to be 4th over 1500m in a Class 2 race at this track 15 days ago. Lightly 
raced and has a good deal more to come. Liwood (FR) Four unplaced runs since a win over 1400m 
in a handicap at Clairefontaine in August. One to consider each way. Maximilien (FR) Three decent 
efforts recently, a win on the most recent over 1500m in a handicap on the PSF three weeks ago. 
Hard to rule out of the fame.

RACE  4	 8:27 PM	 (EUR20,200)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   1300m
1	 406001	 Monsieurvalchop (FR)	 60	 [	9]	 D Santiago (1.5)	 7.7%	 J Parize	 7.3%
2	 006109	 Hall Of Fame (FR)	 60	 [	11]	A Crastus	 8.2%	 V Devillars	 1.8%
3	 760037	 Hy Dream (FR)	 59.5	 [	5]	 M Grandin	 12.9%	 R Chotard	 10.7%
4	 340000	 Expertise (IRE)	 59.5	 [	10]	M Germain (1.5)	 10.0%	 F Boualem	 4.7%
5	 000449	 Sicilian Threat (FR)	 57.5	 [	8]	 D Breux	 3.9%	 F Foresi	 9.7%
6	 0590	 Out Of The Blue (FR)	 56.5	 [	4]	 C Berges (3.5)	 0.0%	 M Boutin	 7.9%
7	 800006	 Monsieur Fantaisie (IRE)	 55.5	 [	7]	 J Nicoleau	 5.6%	 A West	 4.2%
8	 800709	 Loyal Prince (FR)	 55.5	 [	12]	T Piccone	 9.4%	 D Chenu	 1.7%
9	 703900	 Mowaeva (FR)	 55	 [	2]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 M Boutin	 7.9%
10	562629	 Don Falco (FR)	 55	 [	3]	 H Besnier	 12.2%	 F Boualem	 4.7%
11	033522	 Si Capo Si (FR)	 54.5	 [	1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 7.6%	 M Boutin	 7.9%
12	076403	 Pink Valentine (FR)	 54.5	 [	6]	 A Orani	 14.2%	 M Boutin	 7.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 1300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300M
	 11	 Si Capo Si (FR)
	 12	 Pink Valentine (FR)
	 1	 Monsieurvalchop (FR)
	 3	 Hy Dream (FR)

1	 Monsieurvalchop (FR)	 46%
11	Si Capo Si (FR)	 42%
12	Pink Valentine (FR)	 26%
9	 Mowaeva (FR)	 15%
10	Don Falco (FR)	 13%

11	Si Capo Si (FR)	 47%
1	 Monsieurvalchop (FR)	 33%
12	Pink Valentine (FR)	 29%
9	 Mowaeva (FR)	 26%
3	 Hy Dream (FR)	 7%

9	 Mowaeva (FR)	 1:13.65
1	 Monsieurvalchop (FR)	 1:16.38
12	Pink Valentine (FR)	 1:16.58
11	Si Capo Si (FR)	 1:16.97
10	Don Falco (FR)	 1:17.93

Race Preview: Si Capo Si (FR) Two 2nd place efforts of late, the latter over 1300m in a Class 3 
handicap at this track on January 14th. Can make his presence felt. Pink Valentine (FR) Placed 3rd 
over 1300m in a Class 3 handicap on January 14th on her latest start. Ought to be in the shake-up. 
Monsieurvalchop (FR) Won on his last start over 1300m in a Class 3 handicap at this track. Penal-
ised for that success, but warrants respect. Hy Dream (FR) Unplaced last time, 3rd previously over 
1200m at Pau on January 2nd in a Class 3 handicap. Capable of having a say.
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RACE  5	 9:12 PM	 (EUR24,000)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   1300m
1	 040981	 Ivory Spring (FR)	 62	 [	1]	 M Grandin	 12.9%	 E Mikhalides	 9.2%
2	 000304	 Inside Matters (FR)	 62	 [	5]	 I Mendizabal	 6.5%	 A West	 4.2%
3	 652103	 Scarface (FR)	 60	 [	4]	 T Piccone	 9.4%	 C Boutin	 8.1%
4	 219042	 Crowdfunding (FR)	 59	 [	2]	 A Crastus	 8.2%	 C Boutin	 8.1%
5	 580611	 Ignol (FR)	 59	 [	10]	A Hamelin	 7.0%	 M Weissmeier	 7.3%
6	 232166	 Kizmambo (IRE)	 59	 [	9]	 M Velon (1.5)	 9.0%	 P Decouz	 17.1%
7	 015019	 Saskatoon	 58	 [	7]	 S St Lary Leroy (3.5)	 12.5%	 P Cottier	 13.6%
8	 016023	 King Of Chill (IRE)	 57	 [	12]	C Demuro	 15.9%	 J Andreu	 13.0%
9	 690024	 Reine Du Ciel	 56.5	 [	11]	Tomas Roman	 8.0%	 Mme I Koplikova	 6.1%
10	515708	 Karinas Dream (FR)	 55.5	 [	13]	Sibylle Vogt (1.5)	 15.9%	 M Weissmeier	 7.3%
11	670085	 Tudo Bem	 55	 [	3]	 M Pien (3.5)	 14.3%	 M Boutin	 7.9%
12	258524	 Wonder Boy (FR)	 54	 [	6]	 A Madamet	 8.5%	 E D Monfort	 7.1%
13	342107	 Adwan	 51.5	 [	8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 7.6%	 N Caullery	 8.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 1300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300M
	 1	 Ivory Spring (FR)
	 3	 Scarface (FR)
	 7	 Saskatoon
	 12	 Wonder Boy (FR)

1	 Ivory Spring (FR)	 55%
6	 Kizmambo (IRE)	 52%
12	Wonder Boy (FR)	 39%
4	 Crowdfunding (FR)	 33%
3	 Scarface (FR)	 26%

13	Adwan	 100%
1	 Ivory Spring (FR)	 60%
6	 Kizmambo (IRE)	 52%
12	Wonder Boy (FR)	 43%
4	 Crowdfunding (FR)	 33%

3	 Scarface (FR)	 1:09.62
12	Wonder Boy (FR)	 1:12.62
5	 Ignol (FR)	 1:15.57
1	 Ivory Spring (FR)	 1:15.78
2	 Inside Matters (FR)	 1:16.19

Race Preview: Ivory Spring (FR) Recent success over the course and distance in a Class 3 handi-
cap on January 14th. Can feature despite top-weight. Scarface (FR) Ran well to be 3rd over 1300m 
at this track in a Class 3 handicap behind IVORY SPRING (1) on January 14th. One to pay attention 
to. Saskatoon Unplaced last time, a win before that over 1500m in a Class 3 handicap on January 
5th at Marseille Pont De Vivaux. Player. Wonder Boy (FR) Two decent placed efforts this year, 4th 
over 1600m in a claimer at this track 7 days ago. Among the leading contenders.

RACE  6	 9:47 PM	 (EUR16,300)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   1500m
1	 112906	 Grand Macho (FR)	 60	 [	10]	T Piccone	 9.4%	 C Boutin	 8.1%
2	 208040	 Montigny (FR)	 60	 [	8]	 S Ruis	 8.9%	 M M S-lacaille	 8.1%
3	 063322	 Logis (FR)	 59	 [	7]	 A Orani	 14.2%	 R Fradet	 9.2%
4	 355000	 Kakhovka (FR)	 58.5	 [	3]	 Coralie Pacaut (1.5)	 --%	 J Parize	 7.3%
5	 905399	 Time To Gali (FR)	 58.5	 [	4]	 J Claudic	 8.4%	 L Proietti	 5.4%
6	 323373	 Polo Baby (FR)	 58	 [	2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 7.6%	 D Artu	 5.6%
7	 823234	 Silver Schnok (FR)	 57.5	 [	5]	 M Waldhauser (1.5)	 10.7%	 F Foresi	 9.7%
8	 732669	 Loki (FR)	 57.5	 [	11]	I Mendizabal	 6.5%	 D Chenu	 1.7%
9	 779000	 Miguelito (FR)	 57	 [	16]	T Trullier	 8.1%	 L Bernhardt	 3.5%
10	520481	 Bawe Island (FR)	 56.5	 [	6]	 M Pien (3.5)	 14.3%	 M Boutin	 7.9%
11	084114	 Redrunner (FR)	 55.5	 [	1]	 M E Muntwyler (2.5)	 5.0%	 D Artu	 5.6%
12	038600	 Maple Girl (FR)	 55	 [	9]	 A Hamelin	 7.0%	 S Labate	 10.4%
13	015750	 Sweet Damiana (FR)	 54	 [	14]	F Valle Skar (1.5)	 9.2%	 M Boutin	 7.9%
14	000025	 Lord Asriel D Alme (FR)	 54	 [	12]	A Crastus	 8.2%	 V Devillars	 1.8%
15	324426	 El Professor Chop (FR)	 52	 [	13]	M Velon (1)	 9.0%	 J Parize	 7.3%
16	047005	 Night Of The Opera (IRE)	 52	 [	15]	D Breux	 3.9%	 J Andreu	 13.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 3	 Logis (FR)
	 7	 Silver Schnok (FR)
	 10	 Bawe Island (FR)
	 6	 Polo Baby (FR)

3	 Logis (FR)	 56%
6	 Polo Baby (FR)	 33%
10	Bawe Island (FR)	 28%
15	El Professor Chop (FR)	 26%
16	Night Of The Opera (IRE)	 24%

3	 Logis (FR)	 56%
10	Bawe Island (FR)	 42%
15	El Professor Chop (FR)	 33%
6	 Polo Baby (FR)	 33%
16	Night Of The Opera (IRE)	 15%

16	Night Of The Opera (IRE)	 1:23.76
7	 Silver Schnok (FR)	 1:30.07
15	El Professor Chop (FR)	 1:30.18
12	Maple Girl (FR)	 1:30.51
2	 Montigny (FR)	 1:30.60

Race Preview: Logis (FR) Five good efforts of late, 2nd on the latter 10 days ago over 1500m at this 
track in a Class 4 handicap. Hard to rule out. Silver Schnok (FR) Has been in decent form, 4th on 
the latter over 1500m in a Class 4 handicap at this track on January 17th. Player. Bawe Island (FR) 
Won over 1500m in a Class 4 handicap at this track 10 days ago. Capable of being involved at the 
finish. Polo Baby (FR) Shaped well to be 3rd over 1500m in a Class 4 handicap at this track 10 days 
ago behind BAWE ISLAND (10) and is sure to have a say.

RACE  7	 10:22 PM	 (EUR19,200)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   1500m
1	 611504	 Come Ti Amo (FR)	 60	 [	12]	M Grandin	 12.9%	 S Labate	 10.4%
2	 802321	 For Win (IRE)	 60	 [	8]	 H Besnier	 12.2%	 N Perret	 10.2%
3	 580888	 Anamalay (FR)	 60	 [	9]	 S Pasquier	 10.7%	 Mrs G Rarick	 4.1%
4	 443962	 Sleepy Suzy (FR)	 59.5	 [	11]	C Demuro	 15.9%	 C Escuder	 11.4%
5	 358174	 Braveheart (GER)	 59	 [	14]	A Madamet	 8.5%	 J Parize	 7.3%
6	 107085	 Toogoodforschool (FR)	 59	 [	13]	A Hamelin	 7.0%	 J Parize	 7.3%
7	 095	 Lady Mera (FR)	 59	 [	15]	T Trullier	 8.1%	 N Bellanger	 14.8%
8	 689333	 Ektoria (FR)	 58.5	 [	5]	 I Mendizabal	 6.5%	 P Monfort	 5.6%
9	 426804	 Maitre Du Jeu (FR)	 58.5	 [	10]	M Waldhauser (1.5)	 10.7%	 L Bernhardt	 3.5%
10	709504	 Idaho James (FR)	 58	 [	7]	 A Orani	 14.2%	 F Foresi	 9.7%
11	495077	 L’arlequin (FR)	 58	 [	6]	 T Bachelot	 9.6%	 N Bellanger	 14.8%
12	120533	 Ciaccino (FR)	 57.5	 [	2]	 L Gallo (2.5)	 11.1%	 M Boutin	 7.9%
13	007379	 Laformul Sansouci (FR)	 57.5	 [	4]	 J Claudic	 8.4%	 L Proietti	 5.4%
14	068219	 Olaf The Big One (FR)	 56.5	 [	16]	D Breux	 3.9%	 F Boualem	 4.7%
15	083570	 Becho (FR)	 56.5	 [	3]	 A Crastus	 8.2%	 R Montenegro	 9.4%
16	133700	 Kathalina (FR)	 56	 [	1]	 Coralie Pacaut (1.5)	 --%	 N Perret	 10.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 2	 For Win (IRE)
	 4	 Sleepy Suzy (FR)
	 8	 Ektoria (FR)
	 1	 Come Ti Amo (FR)

2	 For Win (IRE)	 33%
12	Ciaccino (FR)	 33%
13	Laformul Sansouci (FR)	 25%
9	 Maitre Du Jeu (FR)	 22%
4	 Sleepy Suzy (FR)	 15%

13	Laformul Sansouci (FR)	 100%
2	 For Win (IRE)	 44%
9	 Maitre Du Jeu (FR)	 33%
12	Ciaccino (FR)	 33%
16	Kathalina (FR)	 25%

5	 Braveheart (GER)	 1:28.60
2	 For Win (IRE)	 1:28.69
8	 Ektoria (FR)	 1:28.69
16	Kathalina (FR)	 1:28.69
6	 Toogoodforschool (FR)	 1:29.11

Race Preview: For Win (IRE) Won on the PSF in a Class 4 race at Marseille Pont De Vivaux  over 
1500m on December 16th. Can follow up. Sleepy Suzy (FR) Finished 2nd at this track over 1500m 
in a Class 4 handicap on January 17th. Capable of making her presence felt. Ektoria (FR) Placed 
3rd last time over 1500m at this track in a Class 4 handicap 10 days ago. One to keep onside. Come 
Ti Amo (FR) Shaped well to be 4th over 1500m at this track in a Class 4 handicap on January 17th. 
Can be effective despite a wide draw.

RACE  8	 10:57 PM	 (EUR20,200)	 Cagnes-sur-Mer	 --   2000m
1	 800616	 Welcome Charly (FR)	 60	 [	10]	D Santiago (1.5)	 7.7%	 C Tolaini	 7.1%
2	 792102	 Saint Hellier (FR)	 59	 [	11]	H Besnier	 12.2%	 P Cottier	 13.6%
3	 218784	 Bluff (FR)	 58.5	 [	6]	 S Pasquier	 10.7%	 N Perret	 10.2%
4	 008003	 Bosioh (FR)	 58.5	 [	9]	 S Ruis	 8.9%	 N Perret	 10.2%
5	 090130	 Follow You (FR)	 58	 [	13]	M Grandin	 12.9%	 C Martinon	 3.9%
6	 207468	 Quien Sabe	 58	 [	1]	 C Demuro	 15.9%	 R Montenegro	 9.4%
7	 600506	 Pierre Le Grand	 57	 [	2]	 A Orani	 14.2%	 M M S-lacaille	 8.1%
8	 030345	 Red Grace (FR)	 56.5	 [	12]	M Fleury (2.5)	 11.0%	 B Audouin	 10.3%
9	 090590	 Palazzo (FR)	 54.5	 [	7]	 T Piccone	 9.4%	 V Devillars	 1.8%
10	855000	 Glacier Peak (FR)	 54.5	 [	8]	 F Valle Skar (1.5)	 9.2%	 M Boutin	 7.9%
11	370200	 J’aurais Du (FR)	 54	 [	5]	 A Duquesnoy (3.5)	 10.8%	 C Boutin	 8.1%
12	357801	 Vizindi (FR)	 52.5	 [	4]	 Sibylle Vogt (1.5)	 15.9%	 G Geisler	 14.6%
13	234798	 Dream Wukair (FR)	 51	 [	3]	 Tomas Roman	 8.0%	 St Richter	 8.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CAGNES-SUR-MER 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 2	 Saint Hellier (FR)
	 4	 Bosioh (FR)
	 3	 Bluff (FR)
	 6	 Quien Sabe

7	 Pierre Le Grand	 44%
4	 Bosioh (FR)	 26%
10	Glacier Peak (FR)	 20%
1	 Welcome Charly (FR)	 20%
13	Dream Wukair (FR)	 17%

5	 Follow You (FR)	 33%
3	 Bluff (FR)	 33%
7	 Pierre Le Grand	 30%
6	 Quien Sabe	 28%
8	 Red Grace (FR)	 26%

2	 Saint Hellier (FR)	 2:00.27
10	Glacier Peak (FR)	 2:00.85
7	 Pierre Le Grand	 2:00.96
4	 Bosioh (FR)	 2:01.36
3	 Bluff (FR)	 2:01.47

Race Preview: Saint Hellier (FR) Solid effort when 2nd over the track and trip in a Class 3 handicap 
on January 17th. Sets the standard. Bosioh (FR) Ran well to be 3rd  over the track and trip in a 
Class 3 handicap on January 17th. Ought to be involved in the finish. Bluff (FR) Fair 4th over the 
track and trip in a Class 3 handicap on January 17th when last seen. One to pay attention to. Quien 
Sabe Finished 8th over 2400m in a Class 4  claimer at Pau last time out, placed over 2000m when 
4th on December 16th in a Class 4 handicap was a better effort. In the mix.
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第  1 场	 6:51 PM	 (21,000欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 1600公尺
1	 905	扎克雅拉	 Zakyala (FR)	 60	 [	10]	 格兰丁	 12.9%	 艾斯库德	 11.4%
2	 374898	白色乔普	 Baie Chope (FR)	 59.5	 [	 5]	 贺铭年	 7.0%	 帕里兹	 7.3%
3	 856905	麦克泰森	 Mac Tyson (FR)	 59.5	 [	 7]	 哈杜英	 7.6%	 阿尔图	 5.6%
4	 56866	维多利亚	 Victoria Secret (FR)	 59.5	 [	 4]	 曼缇乐(2.5)	 5.0%	 阿尔图	 5.6%
5	 9978	爱丽公主	 Princess Alice (FR)	 59.5	 [	 3]	 马奇特	 10.1%	 艾斯库德	 11.4%
6	 9624	高岩峰	 L’alta Rocca (FR)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 卡拉图	 8.2%	 艾斯库德	 11.4%
7	 070	无声无息	 Without News	 58.5	 [	 8]	 维隆(1.5)	 9.0%	 阿尔图	 5.6%
8	 78077	圣罗兰	 Saint Laurent (FR)	 57.5	 [	 2]	 布雷斯	 3.9%	 艾斯库德	 11.4%
9	 960	美奥特罗	 La Belle Otero (FR)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 杜利尔	 8.1%	 普罗宏	 6.4%
10	 988382	巴御前	 Tomoe Gozen (FR)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 柏丁	 8.1%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 9	美奥特罗

	 6	 高岩峰

	10	巴御前

	 1	 扎克雅拉

10	巴御前	 67% 6	 高岩峰	 33%
10	巴御前	 22%

10	巴御前	 1:36.80
3	 麦克泰森	1:37.05
4	 维多利亚	1:37.25
8	 圣罗兰	 1:41.32
6	 高岩峰	 1:45.20

赛事预览: 美奥特罗 三仗虽均未能入位，但已展现一定能力，1月17日于此地出战2150米未夺

标马赛事表现欠佳，12月19日在尚蒂伊取得第6，若临场赔率理想，有爆冷机会。 高岩峰 最近

三场比赛均争得位置，上仗于1月5日维沃一场2000米让磅赛中获得第4，今可扮演争胜主角。 

巴御前 1月15日于此地一场1600米赛事中获得亚军，今驮重理想，能跑得接近。 扎克雅拉 近

两仗皆名列第5，此前于9月28日卡斯特拉瓦杜萨一场1700米未夺标马赛事中获得季军，值得

尊敬。

第  2 场	 7:23 PM	 (14,400欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 1600公尺
1	 800017	诺瓦愿望	 Nova Hope (FR)	 59.5	 [	10]	 格兰丁	 12.9%	 弗雷西	 9.7%
2	 342126	绝对	 Absolute (FR)	 59.5	 [	 6]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 艾斯库德	 11.4%
3	 997	巨大能量	 Big Energy (FR)	 59	 [	 2]	 康瑶	 7.1%	 库里	 5.8%
4	 241313	多利尼罗	 Dorianello (FR)	 59	 [	 1]	 毕寇尼	 9.4%	 柏丁	 8.1%
5	 572614	格纳特	 Grignette (FR)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 维隆(1.5)	 9.0%	 迪克斯	 17.1%
6	 957609	利帕德	 Lepard (FR)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 贺铭年	 7.0%	 帕里兹	 7.3%
7	 205139	马纳马哈	 Mana Maha (FR)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 杜瓦德(1.5)	 7.7%	 诺华斯	 6.5%
8	 731700	奇维尔	 Chivere (FR)	 56	 [	11]	 杜利尔	 8.1%	 邦尼菲	 4.0%
9	 610090	毕拉托	 Biriatou (IRE)	 56	 [	 7]	 多玛斯(1.5)	 8.0%	 科克瓦	 6.1%
10	 243270	旋风	 Hurricane (FR)	 56	 [	 3]	 威健(2.5)	 7.9%	 桑特拉	 15.8%
11	 603220	佐夫瓦特	 Zoffwaltz (FR)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 马德梅	 8.5%	 诺华斯	 6.5%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 4	多利尼罗

	 1	 诺瓦愿望

	 2	 绝对

	10	旋风

1	 诺瓦愿望	 67%
9	 毕拉托	 33%
4	 多利尼罗	 33%
11	佐夫瓦特	 33%
6	 利帕德	 17%

11	佐夫瓦特	 52%
10	旋风	 46%
7	 马纳马哈	 41%
6	 利帕德	 40%
4	 多利尼罗	 40%

9	 毕拉托	 1:35.36
6	 利帕德	 1:37.01
7	 马纳马哈	1:37.20
2	 绝对	 1:37.80
11	佐夫瓦特	1:37.80

赛事预览: 多利尼罗 近四仗都有不错的成绩，包括1月20日于此地一场2000米第4级赛事中获得

第3，今可扮演争胜主角。 诺瓦愿望 上仗名列第7，此前于12月22日多维尔一场1500米第4级

赛事中获胜，今可与群驹一斗。 绝对 上仗未能有作为，此前于12月8日一场1500米胶沙地第3

级让磅赛中获得亚军，具备一定的竞争力。 旋风 1月1日于意大利一场1500米条件赛中获得亚

军，值得多加留意。

第  3 场	 7:55 PM	 (26,900欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 1600公尺
1	 317657	李伍德	 Liwood (FR)	 60	 [	 5]	 巴斯贵	 10.7%	 毕塔特	 10.0%
2	 065221	马西米连	 Maximilien (FR)	 59.5	 [	 3]	 格兰丁	 12.9%	 艾斯库德	 11.4%
3	 164	沙岑	 Schachen (GER)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 艾斯库德	 11.4%
4	 386087	提起他	 Tchikita	 57	 [	10]	 加洛(2.5)	 11.1%	 艾斯库德	 11.4%
5	 563312	奥克拉	 Ocra (FR)	 57	 [	 7]	 贝斯尼	 12.2%	 克迪尔	 13.6%
6	 403	太阳瑞士	 Soleil Suisse (FR)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 毕寇尼	 9.4%	 彭塔	 10.4%
7	 75718	塞维拉克	 Severac (FR)	 55.5	 [	11]	 杰尔曼(1.5)	 10.0%	 艾斯库德	 11.4%
8	 672528	完整演出	 Show Set (FR)	 53	 [	 2]	 希比尔(1.5)	 15.9%	 邦尼菲	 4.0%
9	 273064	露雅山	 Rue Eble (FR)	 53	 [	 8]	 沈迪格(1.5)	 7.7%	 拉利克	 4.1%
10	 232839	迪瓦奇基	 Diva Chiquita (IRE)	 52.5	 [	 6]	 杜利尔	 8.1%	 普罗宏	 6.4%
11	 94653	阿纳海姆	 Anaheim (FR)	 51.5	 [	 9]	 哈杜英	 7.6%	 毕塔特	 10.0%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 5	奥克拉

	 3	 沙岑

	 1	 李伍德

	 2	 马西米连

6	 太阳瑞士	 33%
11	阿纳海姆	 33%

5	 奥克拉	 67%
9	 露雅山	 33%
11	阿纳海姆	 17%
4	 提起他	 8%

5	 奥克拉	 1:35.80
11	阿纳海姆	1:36.82
4	 提起他	 1:43.76
9	 露雅山	 1:45.93
10	迪瓦奇基	1:48.75

赛事预览: 奥克拉 近两仗的表现都很出色，两仗前在波城一场1600米未夺标马赛事中获胜，16

天前在一场相同赛程的让磅赛中获得亚军，今具备一定的夺魁机会。 沙岑 15天前于此地一场

1500米第2级赛事中获得第4，参赛经验较少，但仍有较大的进步空间。 李伍德 8月于克莱福庭

一场1400米让磅赛中获胜，此后的四仗皆未有作为，今有望跻身前列。 马西米连 最近的三仗

都相当不错，包括在三周前于胶沙地赛道的一场1500米让磅赛中获胜，今不可错失。

第  4 场	 8:27 PM	 (20,200欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 1300公尺
1	 406001	怪兽快车	 Monsieurvalchop (FR)	 60	 [	 9]	 沈迪格(1.5)	 7.7%	 帕里兹	 7.3%
2	 006109	荣誉榜	 Hall Of Fame (FR)	 60	 [	11]	 卡拉图	 8.2%	 德威拉	 1.8%
3	 760037	海尔梦	 Hy Dream (FR)	 59.5	 [	 5]	 格兰丁	 12.9%	 肖塔尔	 10.7%
4	 340000	专家	 Expertise (IRE)	 59.5	 [	10]	 杰尔曼(1.5)	 10.0%	 柏勒姆	 4.7%
5	 000449	大威胁	 Sicilian Threat (FR)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 布雷斯	 3.9%	 弗雷西	 9.7%
6	 0590	突如其来	 Out Of The Blue (FR)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 博杰斯(3.5)	 0.0%	 伯丁	 7.9%
7	 800006	神奇野兽	 Monsieur Fantaisie (IRE)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 尼克乐	 5.6%	 韦斯特	 4.2%
8	 800709	忠心王子	 Loyal Prince (FR)	 55.5	 [	12]	 毕寇尼	 9.4%	 彻诺	 1.7%
9	 703900	莫瓦伊娃	 Mowaeva (FR)	 55	 [	 2]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 伯丁	 7.9%
10	 562629	东法尔科	 Don Falco (FR)	 55	 [	 3]	 贝斯尼	 12.2%	 柏勒姆	 4.7%
11	 033522	斯加珀斯	 Si Capo Si (FR)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 哈杜英	 7.6%	 伯丁	 7.9%
12	 076403	粉红情人	 Pink Valentine (FR)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 欧拉尼	 14.2%	 伯丁	 7.9%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长1300公尺 	 1300公尺佳绩
	 11	斯加珀斯

	12	粉红情人

	 1	 怪兽快车

	 3	 海尔梦

1	 怪兽快车	 46%
11	斯加珀斯	 42%
12	粉红情人	 26%
9	 莫瓦伊娃	 15%
10	东法尔科	 13%

11	斯加珀斯	 47%
1	 怪兽快车	 33%
12	粉红情人	 29%
9	 莫瓦伊娃	 26%
3	 海尔梦	 7%

9	 莫瓦伊娃	1:13.65
1	 怪兽快车	1:16.38
12	粉红情人	1:16.58
11	斯加珀斯	1:16.97
10	东法尔科	1:17.93

赛事预览: 斯加珀斯 最近两仗都获得亚军，包括1月14日于此地的一场1300米第3级让磅赛，今

可扮演争胜主角。 粉红情人 上仗于1月14日一场1300米第3级让磅赛中获得季军，今应能跻身

前列。 怪兽快车 上仗于此地的一场1300米第3级让磅赛中获胜，今因获胜而被让磅，但仍值得

尊敬。 海尔梦 上仗未能有作为，此前于1月2日波城一场1200米第3级让磅赛中获得季军，具备

一定的竞争力。
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第  5 场	 9:12 PM	 (24,000欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 1300公尺
1	 040981	白色春天	 Ivory Spring (FR)	 62	 [	 1]	 格兰丁	 12.9%	 米卡利	 9.2%
2	 000304	内部事务	 Inside Matters (FR)	 62	 [	 5]	 曼迪扎	 6.5%	 韦斯特	 4.2%
3	 652103	刀疤	 Scarface (FR)	 60	 [	 4]	 毕寇尼	 9.4%	 柏丁	 8.1%
4	 219042	众筹	 Crowdfunding (FR)	 59	 [	 2]	 卡拉图	 8.2%	 柏丁	 8.1%
5	 580611	伊戈诺	 Ignol (FR)	 59	 [	10]	 贺铭年	 7.0%	 维米尔	 7.3%
6	 232166	奇兹曼波	 Kizmambo (IRE)	 59	 [	 9]	 维隆(1.5)	 9.0%	 迪克斯	 17.1%
7	 015019	萨斯卡通	 Saskatoon	 58	 [	 7]	 勒利(3.5)	 12.5%	 克迪尔	 13.6%
8	 016023	逍散王	 King Of Chill (IRE)	 57	 [	12]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 安德鲁	 13.0%
9	 690024	雷尼杜西	 Reine Du Ciel	 56.5	 [	11]	 多玛斯	 8.0%	 科克瓦	 6.1%
10	 515708	卡琳纳斯	 Karinas Dream (FR)	 55.5	 [	13]	 希比尔(1.5)	 15.9%	 维米尔	 7.3%
11	 670085	杜多班	 Tudo Bem	 55	 [	 3]	 M皮恩(3.5)	 14.3%	 伯丁	 7.9%
12	 258524	奇迹男孩	 Wonder Boy (FR)	 54	 [	 6]	 马德梅	 8.5%	 蒙弗特	 7.1%
13	 342107	艾德万	 Adwan	 51.5	 [	 8]	 哈杜英	 7.6%	 卡勒里	 8.1%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长1300公尺 	 1300公尺佳绩
	 1	白色春天

	 3	 刀疤

	 7	 萨斯卡通

	12	奇迹男孩

1	 白色春天	 55%
6	 奇兹曼波	 52%
12	奇迹男孩	 39%
4	 众筹	 33%
3	 刀疤	 26%

13	艾德万	 100%
1	 白色春天	 60%
6	 奇兹曼波	 52%
12	奇迹男孩	 43%
4	 众筹	 33%

3	 刀疤	 1:09.62
12	奇迹男孩	1:12.62
5	 伊戈诺	 1:15.57
1	 白色春天	1:15.78
2	 内部事务	1:16.19

赛事预览: 白色春天 1月14日于一场此地同程的第3级让磅赛中获胜，今虽驮重最大，但仍可夺

魁。 刀疤 1月14日于此地一场1300米第3级让磅赛中，落后“艾佛里斯宾”，最终获得季军，

今可多加留意。 萨斯卡通 上仗未能有作为，此前于1月5日万维的一个1500米第3级让磅赛中获

胜，今可扮演争胜主角。 奇迹男孩 今年已有两次不错的名次，包括7天前于此地一场1600米赛

事中获得第4，具备一定的竞争力。

第  6 场	 9:47 PM	 (16,300欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 1500公尺
1	 112906	大壮士	 Grand Macho (FR)	 60	 [	10]	 毕寇尼	 9.4%	 柏丁	 8.1%
2	 208040	蒙蒂尼	 Montigny (FR)	 60	 [	 8]	 瑞斯	 8.9%	 康德拉	 8.1%
3	 063322	洛基斯	 Logis (FR)	 59	 [	 7]	 欧拉尼	 14.2%	 弗拉德	 9.2%
4	 355000	卡克弗卡	 Kakhovka (FR)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 可拉丽(1.5)	 --%	 帕里兹	 7.3%
5	 905399	嘎利时光	 Time To Gali (FR)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 科洛迪	 8.4%	 普罗提	 5.4%
6	 323373	波罗宝贝	 Polo Baby (FR)	 58	 [	 2]	 哈杜英	 7.6%	 阿尔图	 5.6%
7	 823234	银色奇诺	 Silver Schnok (FR)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 瓦浩瑟(1.5)	 10.7%	 弗雷西	 9.7%
8	 732669	洛基	 Loki (FR)	 57.5	 [	11]	 曼迪扎	 6.5%	 彻诺	 1.7%
9	 779000	米古利托	 Miguelito (FR)	 57	 [	16]	 杜利尔	 8.1%	 贝哈德	 3.5%
10	 520481	巴维小岛	 Bawe Island (FR)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 M皮恩(3.5)	 14.3%	 伯丁	 7.9%
11	 084114	红选手	 Redrunner (FR)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 曼缇乐(2.5)	 5.0%	 阿尔图	 5.6%
12	 038600	枫叶女孩	 Maple Girl (FR)	 55	 [	 9]	 贺铭年	 7.0%	 拉巴特	 10.4%
13	 015750	达米亚娜	 Sweet Damiana (FR)	 54	 [	14]	 史卡尔(1.5)	 9.2%	 伯丁	 7.9%
14	 000025	奥斯利尔	 Lord Asriel D Alme (FR)	 54	 [	12]	 卡拉图	 8.2%	 德威拉	 1.8%
15	 324426	卓教授	 El Professor Chop (FR)	 52	 [	13]	 维隆(1)	 9.0%	 帕里兹	 7.3%
16	 047005	午夜剧场	 Night Of The Opera (IRE)	 52	 [	15]	 布雷斯	 3.9%	 安德鲁	 13.0%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 3	洛基斯

	 7	 银色奇诺

	10	巴维小岛

	 6	 波罗宝贝

3	 洛基斯	 56%
6	 波罗宝贝	 33%
10	巴维小岛	 28%
15	卓教授	 26%
16	午夜剧场	 24%

3	 洛基斯	 56%
10	巴维小岛	 42%
15	卓教授	 33%
6	 波罗宝贝	 33%
16	午夜剧场	 15%

16	午夜剧场	1:23.76
7	 银色奇诺	1:30.07
15	卓教授	 1:30.18
12	枫叶女孩	1:30.51
2	 蒙蒂尼	 1:30.60

赛事预览: 洛基斯 近五仗都有不错的发挥，10天前于此地一场1500米第4级让磅赛中获得亚

军，今可排除在外。 银色奇诺 近期状态不俗，1月17日于此地一场1500米第4级让磅赛中获得

第4，今可与群驹一斗。 巴维小岛 10天前于此地一场1500米第4级让磅赛中获胜，今可与群驹

一斗。 波罗宝贝 10天前于此地一场1500米第4级让磅赛中，能取得季军，表现不俗，今有望争

得一席之位。

第  7 场	 10:22 PM	 (19,200欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 1500公尺
1	 611504	多么爱你	 Come Ti Amo (FR)	 60	 [	12]	 格兰丁	 12.9%	 拉巴特	 10.4%
2	 802321	为了胜利	 For Win (IRE)	 60	 [	 8]	 贝斯尼	 12.2%	 佩瑞特	 10.2%
3	 580888	安纳玛雷	 Anamalay (FR)	 60	 [	 9]	 巴斯贵	 10.7%	 拉利克	 4.1%
4	 443962	悠闲苏希	 Sleepy Suzy (FR)	 59.5	 [	11]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 艾斯库德	 11.4%
5	 358174	勇心	 Braveheart (GER)	 59	 [	14]	 马德梅	 8.5%	 帕里兹	 7.3%
6	 107085	好学生	 Toogoodforschool (FR)	 59	 [	13]	 贺铭年	 7.0%	 帕里兹	 7.3%
7	 095	梅拉女士	 Lady Mera (FR)	 59	 [	15]	 杜利尔	 8.1%	 贝兰格	 14.8%
8	 689333	依托利亚	 Ektoria (FR)	 58.5	 [	 5]	 曼迪扎	 6.5%	 蒙福特	 5.6%
9	 426804	麦特	 Maitre Du Jeu (FR)	 58.5	 [	10]	 瓦浩瑟(1.5)	 10.7%	 贝哈德	 3.5%
10	 709504	伊达赫	 Idaho James (FR)	 58	 [	 7]	 欧拉尼	 14.2%	 弗雷西	 9.7%
11	 495077	丑角	 L’arlequin (FR)	 58	 [	 6]	 巴切洛	 9.6%	 贝兰格	 14.8%
12	 120533	西亚希诺	 Ciaccino (FR)	 57.5	 [	 2]	 加洛(2.5)	 11.1%	 伯丁	 7.9%
13	 007379	拉夫穆尔	 Laformul Sansouci (FR)	 57.5	 [	 4]	 科洛迪	 8.4%	 普罗提	 5.4%
14	 068219	欧拉夫	 Olaf The Big One (FR)	 56.5	 [	16]	 布雷斯	 3.9%	 柏勒姆	 4.7%
15	 083570	贝绰	 Becho (FR)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 卡拉图	 8.2%	 蒙特尼罗	 9.4%
16	 133700	卡塔丽娜	 Kathalina (FR)	 56	 [	 1]	 可拉丽(1.5)	 --%	 佩瑞特	 10.2%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 2	为了胜利

	 4	 悠闲苏希

	 8	 依托利亚

	 1	 多么爱你

2	 为了胜利	 33%
12	西亚希诺	 33%
13	拉夫穆尔	 25%
9	 麦特	 22%
4	 悠闲苏希	 15%

13	拉夫穆尔	 100%
2	 为了胜利	 44%
9	 麦特	 33%
12	西亚希诺	 33%
16	卡塔丽娜	 25%

5	 勇心	 1:28.60
2	 为了胜利	1:28.69
8	 依托利亚	1:28.69
16	卡塔丽娜	1:28.69
6	 好学生	 1:29.11

赛事预览: 为了胜利 12月16日于万维一场1500米第4级赛事中获胜，今可再下一城。 悠闲苏希 

1月17日于此地一场1500米第4级让磅赛中获得亚军，今可跻身前列。 依托利亚 10天前于此地

一场1500米第4级让磅赛中获得季军，值得多加关注。 多么爱你 1月17日于此地一场1500米第

4级让磅赛中获得第4，表现不俗，今排位不佳，但仍能发挥出色。

第  8 场	 10:57 PM	 (20,200欧元)	 					   凯尼斯	 -- 2000公尺
1	 800616	欢迎查理	 Welcome Charly (FR)	 60	 [	10]	 沈迪格(1.5)	 7.7%	 托雷尼	 7.1%
2	 792102	圣赫里	 Saint Hellier (FR)	 59	 [	11]	 贝斯尼	 12.2%	 克迪尔	 13.6%
3	 218784	吹牛	 Bluff (FR)	 58.5	 [	 6]	 巴斯贵	 10.7%	 佩瑞特	 10.2%
4	 008003	波修	 Bosioh (FR)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 瑞斯	 8.9%	 佩瑞特	 10.2%
5	 090130	跟随你	 Follow You (FR)	 58	 [	13]	 格兰丁	 12.9%	 马汀恩	 3.9%
6	 207468	奇恩萨贝	 Quien Sabe	 58	 [	 1]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 蒙特尼罗	 9.4%
7	 600506	皮尔格兰	 Pierre Le Grand	 57	 [	 2]	 欧拉尼	 14.2%	 康德拉	 8.1%
8	 030345	红格雷斯	 Red Grace (FR)	 56.5	 [	12]	 弗里(2.5)	 11.0%	 奥杜英	 10.3%
9	 090590	帕拉佐	 Palazzo (FR)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 毕寇尼	 9.4%	 德威拉	 1.8%
10	 855000	宇宙巅峰	 Glacier Peak (FR)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 史卡尔(1.5)	 9.2%	 伯丁	 7.9%
11	 370200	奥莱斯	 J’aurais Du (FR)	 54	 [	 5]	 杜奇诺(3.5)	 10.8%	 柏丁	 8.1%
12	 357801	维珍帝	 Vizindi (FR)	 52.5	 [	 4]	 希比尔(1.5)	 15.9%	 格伊斯	 14.6%
13	 234798	乌凯尔	 Dream Wukair (FR)	 51	 [	 3]	 多玛斯	 8.0%	 利奇特	 8.6%
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佳选 	 凯尼斯 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 2	圣赫里

	 4	 波修

	 3	 吹牛

	 6	 奇恩萨贝

7	 皮尔格兰	 44%
4	 波修	 26%
10	宇宙巅峰	 20%
1	 欢迎查理	 20%
13	乌凯尔	 17%

5	 跟随你	 33%
3	 吹牛	 33%
7	 皮尔格兰	 30%
6	 奇恩萨贝	 28%
8	 红格雷斯	 26%

2	 圣赫里	 2:00.27
10	宇宙巅峰	2:00.85
7	 皮尔格兰	2:00.96
4	 波修	 2:01.36
3	 吹牛	 2:01.47

赛事预览: 圣赫里 1月17日于一场此地同程的第3级让磅赛中获得亚军，表现扎实，今可扮演争

胜主角。 波修 1月17日于一场此地同程的第3级让磅赛中获得季军，表现不俗，今应能奋战到

底。 吹牛 上一仗于1月17日一场此地同程的第3级让磅赛中获得第4，表现不俗，值得多加关

注。 奇恩萨贝 上仗于波城一场2400米第4级赛事中名列第8，12月16日于一场2000米第4级让

磅赛中获得第4，表现更佳，今具备一定的竞争力。

27-01-2026 星期二

法国
凯尼斯

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。

www.irace.com.sg第2页     |     法国


